This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 3
 CERTIFICATE
FOR EUROPEAN PRODUCT SAFETY
Reference No. SE-S-2300822
Control circuit devices and switching
elements - AC contactors
Type designation: MKH*******
Certificate holder: MeK-Tronics LLC
1320 Tower Road, Schaumburg, IL 60173
United States of America
The product complies with
the standard(s):
EN IEC 60947-4-1:2019
Date of expiry: 07 June, 2027
EU Directive information: According to the principle of presumption of conformity, this certificate
constitutes support for an EU Declaration of Conformity to the Low
Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU.
Additional information in Appendix
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 31 July, 2023
 Henrik Wikström
APPENDIX:
Reference No. SE-S-2300822
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 5
Technical Data:
Type designation MKH*******
Frequency (Hz)
Poles No.
50/60Hz
1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
Trademark
Test Report 230500309SHA-001, -002, -003
Product information
All types of contactors have the same basic design.
Four frame sizes:
I:    MKH*1X*04***, MKH*1X*02***, MKH*1X*01***, MKH*1X*00***
II:   MKH*2X*04***, MKH*2X*02***, MKH*2X*01***, MKH*2X*00***
III:  MKH*3X*04***, MKH*3X*02***, MKH*3X*01***, MKH*3X*00***
IV: MKH*4X*04***, MKH*4X*02***, MKH*4X*01***, MKH*4X*00***
Uc= Us= 24, 120, 240, 415V~; 50/60Hz; Ui= 600V; Uimp= 6kV
The screw-type terminals of products which rated 40A are pillar type and plug-in type.
The screw-type terminals of products which rated 20, 25, 30A are screw type and plug-in type.
     Main circuit:
Type
MKH*1X*04*** MKH*1X*02*** MKH*1X*01*** MKH*1X*00***
Ue (V)/ Ie (A) Ue (V)/ Ie (A) Ue (V)/ Ie (A) Ue (V)/ Ie (A)
AC-8a 240/40 240/30 240/25 240/20
AC-8b 240/15 240/10 240/8 240/7
AC-1 240/50 240/40 240/35 240/30
AC-3
240/40 240/30 240/25 240/20
277/40 277/30 277/25 277/20
Ith (A) 50 40 35 30
Ir (A) 5000 5000 5000 5000
Iq (A) 5000 5000 5000 5000
Type
MKH*2X*04*** MKH*2X*02*** MKH*2X*01*** MKH*2X*00***
Ue (V)/ Ie (A) Ue (V)/ Ie (A) Ue (V)/ Ie (A) Ue (V)/ Ie (A)
AC-8a 240/40 240/30 240/25 240/20
AC-8b 240/15 240/10 240/8 240/7
AC-1 240/50 240/40 240/35 240/30
AC-3
240/40 240/30 240/25 240/20
277/40 277/30 277/25 277/20
Ith (A) 50 40 35 30
Ir (A) 5000 5000 5000 5000
Iq (A) 5000 5000 5000 5000
APPENDIX:
Reference No. SE-S-2300822
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 3 of 5
Type
MKH*3X*04*** MKH*3X*02*** MKH*3X*01*** MKH*3X*00***
Ue (V)/ Ie (A) Ue (V)/ Ie (A) Ue (V)/ Ie (A) Ue (V)/ Ie (A)
AC-8a 415/40 415/30 415/25 415/20
AC-8b 415/15 415/10 415/8 415/7
AC-1 415/50 415/40 415/35 415/30
AC-3
277/40 277/30 277/25 277/20
415/40 415/30 415/25 415/20
Ith (A) 50 40 35 30
Ir (A) 3000 3000 3000 3000
Iq (A) 5000 5000 5000 5000
Type
MKH*4X*04*** MKH*4X*02*** MKH*4X*01*** MKH*4X*00***
Ue (V)/ Ie (A) Ue (V)/ Ie (A) Ue (V)/ Ie (A) Ue (V)/ Ie (A)
AC-8a 415/40 415/30 415/25 415/20
AC-8b 415/15 415/10 415/8 415/7
AC-1 415/50 415/40 415/35 415/30
AC-3
277/40 277/30 277/25 277/20
415/40 415/30 415/25 415/20
Ith (A) 50 40 35 30